ST
A

N
D

A
LO

N
E

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

LS

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016
USD AED KWD EUR USD AED KWD EUR USD AED KWD EUR

Derivative Contracts -
Assets
Foreign exchange forward
contracts

(1,111)  -   -   -   (504)  -   -   -   (119)  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (assets)

 839  -   9,224 52  967  11  5,539  45  747  7  -   49

Financial liabilities
Trade payables  522  -   2023  87  283  -   3,003  36  84  -   -   56
Derivative Contracts -
Liabilities
Foreign Exchange forward
contracts

 (182)  -   -   -   (283)  -   -   -   (69)  -   -   (45)

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (liabilities)

 340  -   2,023  87  -   -   3,003  36  15  -   -   11

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, EUR, AED and KWD with all other variables held constant. The
below impact on the Company’s profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency
monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

(` in lacs)
Currencies 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%
USD  25  (25)  48  (48)
AED  -   -   1  (1)
KWD  360  (360)  127  (127)
EUR  (2)  2  0*  0*

* Amounts below `  0.49 lac have been rounded off, as per norms of the Company

(ii) Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund and debentures classified in the balance
sheet at fair value through profit and loss.
To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Company has invested in the mutual funds after considering
the risk and return profile of the mutual funds.

Sensitivity Analysis   (` in lacs)
Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017
Impact on profit before tax for 5% increase in NAV / Price  12  53

[…]

IN

A
N

C
IA

LS

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016
USD AED KWD EUR USD AED KWD EUR USD AED KWD EUR

Derivative Contracts -
Assets
Foreign exchange
forward contracts

 (1,111)  -   -   -   (504)  -   -   -   (119)  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (assets)

 839  -   9,224  52  967  11  5,539  45  747  7  -   49

Financial liabilities
Trade payables  522  -   2,023  87  283  -   3,003  36  84  -   -   56
Derivative Contracts -
Liabilities
Foreign Exchange
forward contracts

 (182)  -   -   -   (283)  -   -   -   (69)  -   -   (45)

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (liabilities)

 340 - 2,023  87  -   - 3,003  36 15 - -  11

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, EUR, AED and KWD with all other variables held constant. The below
impact on the Company’s profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets
and liabilities at balance sheet date:
   (` in lacs)
Currencies 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Increase
 by 5%

Decrease
 by 5%

Increase
 by 5%

Decrease
 by 5%

USD  25  (25)  48  (48)
AED  -   -   1  (1)
KWD  360  (360)  127  (127)
EUR  (2)  2 0* 0*

* Amounts below ` 0.49 lac have been rounded off, as per norms of the Company.

(ii)  Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund and debentures classified in the balance sheet
at fair value through profit and loss.

To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Company has invested in the mutual funds after considering the
risk and return profile of the mutual funds.

Sensitivity Analysis   (` in lacs)
Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017
Impact on profit before tax for 5% increase in NAV / Price  12  53